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JJ,es .. r . .. .. ............ . . .. ..... . 

Versus 

, . t ....1.c n • 

Union of India & o -1 rs • • . . • • • . • • Ro spondents o 

• 

.... e ~ n lie '1t s - s '\.-, ... 1 5 i 

in th Office of th€ Inspector o: orks ,Central 

Rail"ay Juhi , I~n ur in the ye r 1q53 . ~ccording 

to the a""pl icant, his i ,.,. 0f birti is 1~ .7.3:. 

and he passed his Cl,~sV Exa in3tion from ·~nici 1 

School , Pr9mpunJa, .~npur .:"~n he ;as also issued 

a School !..:uvin0 C"'rtific ·te , 

of \ hich has )COn placed by him on r e cord • =.t 

h3s ~~~n st~t~d by him tP.at ~ftc~ cons~~~rin) the 

service record, -1 he a~~ lic~nt was promoted On the 

post of Clerk in the ye- r 1 <117 • :.a tor on h2 can::! 

to l.~rn th3t his ~~te of birth as ~~cngly 

recorded in the service record as 1.0 . 32 instead 

of lo.7 .35 and he for the first time r;c~ived 

a letter dated 5.0.90 fron the Office of the 

Acsistant .2ngin:;er , .c.1nnur that he ' s going· to 

be retired on 31 .8 .90 • He filed a re rcsentJtion 

against the s arne and even though -'·he representation 

;a s not disposed of yet he has ho~n retired from 

service . According to him, bccaus~ he \:a s ss i stant 

Secretary of Central Rail~;.ay • a zdoor .:..J-"'~ngh , the 

rival Pnion Made some comi"Jlaint ~0uinst 11im th"t 

ns CJ m~tter of fact , hi<; :iate of irlh is 1 . a .32 n~' 

som"'~ interpol·tion has ben !!lD~le in the servic-e 

record . A ch rge shoet \:as issued to the a p licant 
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on 2 .8 . 90 to the effect that he inte rpo l-t~d 

hiS date of 'hirth in the s~rvice record f,.. m 

1 32 to 1 35 nd ~ :IUS t1iven ten -4ays' time to 
v 

file \Jritten statemarrt ut during +he 5 id n-:ri:Jd 

he \J.JS retirod from servicG on 31 .8 . 9C . As such 

it h:J s been pr-yed by him trnt th-: order dated 

27 . R . 90, communicated to him on 2 . 8 . 90 regarding 

his retirement be quashed. The applicant h~s filed 

the extract of said service record . From the naked 
-r· .:.L e.. 

f·""''~~,.l\ ~ 
eye , it ~"s c.i~ that some ; nterpol:Jtion was done .. ., 

by making '5'. This h~s been nade in :~nials' 

Service Register where the app lie ant errt.erad 

the service and put his thumb impressions. ':"hus , 

it was \Jithin the discret ion of the respondent 

to decide as to what was the correct date of 

bi~th of the applicant and they have dec;ded , 

that is why he was retired . So far as the charae-
·",_ "i>f'~4-''/ ~ -f1u pnoceutl 0 ~~ ,~ <:.._-.,.~./.:.uu?l 

sheet is concerned, ~ ~. ~he 

app licant had rna de a .representation \:·Jhich is 

still pending. The representation should have 

been disposed of associating \Nith the npplicant . 

Accordingly, the app lie at ion is allowed only to 

tt-:e extent that the respondents are directed to 

make an enquiry in the mat-t.er associating \:i t h 
""'""'"' (.4..~ the applicant and in c ase they are satisfied that 

I 
• ~ 

some interpolation hils been made , the apnlic~tion 
OJi:LI ~ cx-ft/:,(a,roL ~·.,l!>t'll~~ --..vt"-~;~ 

"~ill be deem~d to h~ve been dismissed .and if the 
A .. 

respondents come to the conclusion that there 

is no irrterpolation , the respondents \:ill pass 

necessary order . Let an enquiry be conpl ted 

within a period of six ~onths from tha date of 

co municcJtion of this o!."'der. The tr p lie ant sha 11 
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a pe~r efore tte r~s ondent no .3 o~ 2 .~ . 2 n 

hich te ~ s Jll tell the n ~e of the 0 icer 

ho ill conduct the enauiry. "b order on to 

co sts . 
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